# 503036399 10/28/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3082997

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
LESLIE S JOHNSON			10/17/2007		
LING HUANG		10/17/2007			
ROBYN GERENA			10/17/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	MACROGENICS, INC.				
Street Address:	9640 MEI	DICAL CENTER DR.			
City:	ROCKVILLE				
State/Country:	MARYLA	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20850				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number			
Application Number:	1/	4331360			
	· ·				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
CORRESPONDENCE D		01)825-8975			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(3 e sent to ti	01)825-8975 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(3 e sent to ti provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(3) <b>e sent to ti</b> b <b>rovided;</b> i 30 ep	<b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> 019630717 patent@ipatlaw.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(3) <b>e sent to ti</b> b <b>rovided; i</b> 30 ep Lli	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 019630717 patent@ipatlaw.com SA KREPPEL			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3) e sent to th provided; h 30 ep Ll: 22	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 019630717 patent@ipatlaw.com SA KREPPEL 200 RESEARCH BLVD. SUITE 560			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(3) e sent to th provided; h 30 ep Ll: 22	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 019630717 patent@ipatlaw.com SA KREPPEL			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(3 e sent to ti brovided; i 30 ep Ll: 22 R(	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 019630717 patent@ipatlaw.com SA KREPPEL 200 RESEARCH BLVD. SUITE 560			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(3 e sent to ti brovided; i 30 ep Ll: 22 R(	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 019630717 patent@ipatlaw.com SA KREPPEL 200 RESEARCH BLVD. SUITE 560 OCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(3 e sent to ti brovided; i 30 ep Ll: 22 R(	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 019630717 patent@ipatlaw.com SA KREPPEL 200 RESEARCH BLVD. SUITE 560 OCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850 1301.0015DIV			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(3 e sent to ti brovided; i 30 ep Ll: 22 R(	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 019630717 patent@ipatlaw.com SA KREPPEL 200 RESEARCH BLVD. SUITE 560 OCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850 1301.0015DIV LISA KREPPEL			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(3 e sent to ti brovided; i 30 ep Ll: 22 R(	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 019630717 patent@ipatlaw.com SA KREPPEL 200 RESEARCH BLVD. SUITE 560 OCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850 1301.0015DIV LISA KREPPEL /Lisa Kreppel/			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3 e sent to ti brovided; i 30 ep Ll: 22 R0 JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 019630717 patent@ipatlaw.com SA KREPPEL 200 RESEARCH BLVD. SUITE 560 OCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850 1301.0015DIV LISA KREPPEL /Lisa Kreppel/ 10/28/2014			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	(3 e sent to ti brovided; i 30 ep Li: 22 R0 JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 019630717 patent@ipatlaw.com SA KREPPEL 200 RESEARCH BLVD. SUITE 560 OCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850 1301.0015DIV LISA KREPPEL /Lisa Kreppel/ 10/28/2014			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment_1301	(3 e sent to ti 5 30 ep Ll: 22 R0 JMBER: -0015#pag -0015#pag	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 019630717 patent@ipatlaw.com SA KREPPEL 200 RESEARCH BLVD. SUITE 560 OCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850 1301.0015DIV LISA KREPPEL /Lisa Kreppel/ 10/28/2014			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment_1301 source=Assignment_1301	(3 e sent to ti brovided; i 30 ep Ll: 22 R0 JMBER: -0015#pag -0015#pag -0015#pag	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 019630717 patent@ipatlaw.com SA KREPPEL 200 RESEARCH BLVD. SUITE 560 OCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850 1301.0015DIV LISA KREPPEL /Lisa Kreppel/ 10/28/2014 ge1.tif ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif			

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, LESLIE S. JOHNSON, residing at 14411 Poplar Hill Road, Darnestown, MD 20874, a citizen of the United States; LING HUANG, residing at 8210 Moorland Lane, Bethesda, MD 20817, a citizen of the United States; and ROBYN GERENA, residing at 6609 Eider Court, Frederick, MD 21703, a citizen of the United States: ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in FCYRIIB-SPECIFIC ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

 $\boxtimes$ 

which is identified by King & Spalding docket no. 13783-105016 which was filed on June 26, 2007, Application No. 11/768.852

and WHEREAS, MACROGENICS, INC., a Delaware corporation having an office for the transaction of business at 1500 East Gude Drive, Rockville, MD 20850-5307, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year opposite our respective signatures.

Page 1 of 3

17 oct 2027,2007 Date L.S. Leslie S. Johnson Date ,2007 L.S. Ling Huang Date ,2007 L.S. Robyn Gerena STATE OF MARYLAND ) ) SS.: CALVIL Country of On October 17 , 2007, before me, Timotily J. Mayor Notary Public, personally appeared Leslie S. Johnson personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. TIMOTHY J. MAYER WITNESS my hand and official spacetary PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires September 15, 2008 MALYLAND STATE OF ) ) SS.: CARAON Country of On October 17 , 2007, before me, [ HIJTOMIN] MANEL Notary Public, personally appeared Ling Huang personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, TIMOTHY J. MAYER WITNESS my hand and official seal NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires September 15, 2008

Page 2 of 3

STATE OF

Country of

) ) SS.: )

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_ Notary Public, personally appeared Robyn Gerena personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Page 3 of 3

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, LESLIE S. JOHNSON, residing at 14411 Poplar Hill Road, Darnestown, MD 20874, a citizen of the United States; LING HUANG, residing at 8210 Moorland Lane, Bethesda, MD 20817, a citizen of the United States; and ROBYN GERENA, residing at 6609 Eider Court, Frederick, MD 21703, a citizen of the United States: ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in FCYRIIB-SPECIFIC ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

ſ	X	
Ĩ	$\overline{\mathbf{X}}$	

which is identified by King & Spalding docket no. 13783-105016 which was filed on June 26, 2007, Application No. 11/768,852

and WHEREAS, MACROGENICS, INC., a Delaware corporation having an office for the transaction of business at 1500 East Gude Drive, Rockville, MD 20850-5307, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic faws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year opposite our respective signatures.

Page 1 of 3

Date	,2007	Leslie S. Johnson	L.S.
Date	,2007	Ling Huang	L.S.
Date	,2007	Holyn Herena Robyn Offena	L.S.
STATE OF		)	
Country of		) SS.: )	
name(s) is subscribed to the within instrume	ally known t nt and ackno their signatu	07, before me,	in hig/how/thain

WITNESS my hand and official seal

STATE OF

Country of

\_\_\_\_, 2007, before me,

) ) SS.:

Notary Public, personally appeared Ling Huang personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

On

Page 2 of 3

MARYLAND STATE OF

CARMON Country of

, 2007, before me, ThMorey J. MAYER 10

)

) ) SS.:

Notary Public, personally appeared Robyn Gerena personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

On October

TIMOTHY J. MAYER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires September 15, 2008

Page 3 of 3

1

**RECORDED: 10/28/2014**